Race Date
September 30, 2021

Place Team
1 Wausau West
2 Wausau East
3 D. C. Everest

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Wausau City Meet

Team Summary Results

Boys

Boys Varisty

Class -1 All Teams

Top5
Places

32

Top 5 Times:
40

Top 5 Times:

60
Top 5 Times:

1 2 3

3 5 6
1:34:29.2

1 8 9
1:36:51.5

2 4 17
1:40:21.2

Finishers

4
7

10

18

3
11

12

19

6*

14

13

20

16

21

09/30/2021 07:58:42



Race Date
September 30, 2021

Place Team
1 Wausau East
2 D. C. Everest
3 Wausau West

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Wausau City Meet

Team Summary Results

Boys

Boys JV

Class -1 All Teams

Top5
Places

21
Top 5 Times:

49
Top 5 Times:

56
Top 5 Times:

1 2 3

1 2 3
1:49:46.3

7 8 9
1:57:53.3

4 6 11
2:00:15.4

Finishers

4
5

12

17

3
10

13

18

6*

14

15

19

16

20

09/30/2021 07:58:42



Race Date
September 30, 2021

Place Score Bib No

1 1 221
2 2 167
3 3 208
4 4 169
5 5 205
6 6 206
7 7 209
8 8 179
9 9 181
10 10 183
11 11 211
12 12 180
13 13 224
14 14 207
15 15 210
16 16 223
17 17 220
18 18 222
19 19 168
20 20 170
21 21 225

Name

Erek Ross

Matt David
Nathan Hartman
Ethan Hanke
Luke Brown
Derek Danielson
Gabe Larkin
Quinn Barber
Josh Marting
Turner Olson
Jake Pease
Logan Fike
Darius Yanez
Lucas Hager
Levi Mathias
Taylen Taylor
Sean Powers
Noah Stachovak
Jason Guion
Fukumatsu Hirose
Ethan Zunker

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Wausau City Meet
Overall Finish List

Boys
Boys Varisty

Class -1 All Teams

Team

Wausau East
D. C. Everest
Wausau West
D. C. Everest
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau East
Wausau East
Wausau East
Wausau West
Wausau East
Wausau East
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau East
D. C. Everest
D. C. Everest
D. C. Everest
D. C. Everest
D. C. Everest

School

Tim
17:46.5
18:08.2
18:15.9
18:31.4
18:35.1
18:49.9
18:57.5
19:354
19:40.2
19:47.5
19:50.5
20:01.7
20:02.5
20:08.0
20:14.6
20:33.1
20:39.6
20:48.8
22:13.1
22:46.1
23:53.1

]

09/30/2021 07:58:37

Pace

5:44/M
5:51/M
5:53/M
5:58/M
6:00/M
6:04/M
6:07/M
6:19/M
6:21/M
6:23/M
6:24/M
6:27/M
6:28/M
6:30/M
6:32/M
6:38/M
6:40/M
6:43/M
7:10/M
7:21/M
7:42/IM



Race Date

September 30, 2021

Place Score Bib No

2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 (>7)
22 (>7)
23 (>7)
24 (>7)

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

253
247
234
249
232
258
235
233
251
238
237
250
226
252
259
260
230
241
257
242
256
229
254
246

Name

David Sklow
Ben Monarski
Graham Faulkner
Nate Pease
Dane Czerwinski
Breton Wayde
Jack Graff
James Dadabo
Devon Powers
Isaac Harding
Jacob Hahn
Gavin Peterson
Arik Bauer

Ben Schuette
Collin Weller
Chris Zamzow
Quinn Bina

Xiroth Keophanomkone

Connor Towle
River Koy
Harrison Stanton
Calden Berg
Ben Soehl
Jordan Molling

Wausau City Meet
Overall Finish List

Boys
Boys JV

Class -1 All Teams

Team

Wausau East
Wausau East
Wausau East
Wausau West
Wausau East
Wausau West
D. C. Everest
D. C. Everest
D. C. Everest
Wausau East
Wausau West
D. C. Everest
D. C. Everest
Wausau East
D. C. Everest
D. C. Everest
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau West
D. C. Everest
D. C. Everest
D. C. Everest

School

=
3
®

20:44.1
21:11.7
22:09.1
22:14 1
22:14.6
22:15.5
22:58.4
23:01.2
23:14.2
23:26.6
23:33.0
24:19.6
24:19.8
24:21.8
25:00.6
25:25.7
25:53.1
26:19.5
26:21.5
27:54.2
31:00.5
31:31.1
31:35.7
32:36.0

09/30/2021 07:58:37

Pace

6:41/M
6:50/M
7:09/M
7:10/M
7:10/M
711/M
7:25/M
7:25/M
7:30/M
7:34/M
7:36/M
7:51/M
7:51/M
7:51/M
8:04/M
8:12/M
8:21/M
8:29/M
8:30/M
9:00/M
10:00/M
10:10/M
10:11/M
10:31/M



Race Date

September 30, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Wausau West
Team Score (places): 32

208
205
206
209
211
207
210

~NOoO Ok WN -

Nathan Hartman
Luke Brown
Derek Danielson
Gabe Larkin
Jake Pease
Lucas Hager
Levi Mathias

Team - Wausau East
Team Score (places): 40

221
179
181
183
180
224
223

NOoO Ok WN -

Erek Ross

Quinn Barber
Josh Marting
Turner Olson
Logan Fike

Darius Yanez
Taylen Taylor

Team - D. C. Everest
Team Score (places): 60

167
169
220
222
168
170
225

NOoO Ok WN -

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Matt David

Ethan Hanke
Sean Powers
Noah Stachovak
Jason Guion
Fukumatsu Hirose
Ethan Zunker

Wausau City Meet

Final Team Results

Boys
Boys Varisty
Class -1 All Teams
Overall Cumulative
School Place Place
Finish Position
3 3
5 8
6 14
7 21
11 32
(14) (46)
(15) (61)
Finish Position
1 1
8 9
9 18
10 28
12 40
(13) (53)
(16) (69)
Finish Position
2 2
4 6
17 23
18 41
19 60
(20) (80)

(21)

(101)

Time

Cumulative

Time

- 1

Time
Back

Average Time: 18:53.8

18:15.9
18:35.1
18:49.9
18:57.5
19:50.5
20:08.0
20:14.6

2

18:15.9
36:51.1
55:41.1
1:14:38.6
1:34:29.2
1:54:37.2
2:14:51.9

0:00.0
0:19.2
0:34.0
0:41.6
1:34.6
1:52.1
1:58.7

Average Time: 19:22.3

17:46.5
19:35.4
19:40.2
19:47.5
20:01.7
20:02.5
20:33.1

3

17:46.5
37:21.9
57.02.2
1:16:49.7
1:36:51.5
1:56:54.0
2:17:27.2

0:00.0
1:48.8
1:53.6
2:00.9
2:15.2
2:16.0
2:46.6

Average Time: 20:04.2

18:08.2
18:31.4
20:39.6
20:48.8
22:13.1
22:46.1
23:53.1

18:08.2
36:39.6
57:19.3
1:18:08.1
1:40:21.2
2:03:.07.4
2:27:00.6

0:00.0
0:23.1
2:31.4
2:40.6
4:04.8
4:37.9
5:44.8

09/30/2021 07:58:48



Race Date

September 30, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Wausau East
Team Score (places): 21

253
247
234
232
238
252

o O WN -

David Sklow

Ben Monarski
Graham Faulkner
Dane Czerwinski
Isaac Harding
Ben Schuette

Team - D. C. Everest
Team Score (places): 49

235
233
251
250
226
259
260
229
254
246

O ©W 00 NO O WN -

—_

Jack Graff
James Dadabo
Devon Powers
Gavin Peterson
Arik Bauer
Collin Weller
Chris Zamzow
Calden Berg
Ben Soehl
Jordan Molling

Team - Wausau West
Team Score (places): 56

249
258
237
230
241
257
242
256

O NO O WN -

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Nate Pease

Breton Wayde

Jacob Hahn

Quinn Bina

Xiroth Keophanomkone
Connor Towle

River Koy

Harrison Stanton

Wausau City Meet

Final Team Results

Boys
Boys JV
Class -1 All Teams
Overall Cumulative
School Place Place
Finish Position
1 1
2 3
3 6
5 11
10 21
(14) (35)
Finish Position
7 7
8 15
9 24
12 36
13 49
(15) (64)
(16) (80)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
Finish Position
4 4
6 10
11 21
17 38
18 56
(19) (75)
(20) (95)
More Than 7

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

-1

Average Time: 21:57.2

20:44.1
21:11.7
22:09.1
22:14.6
23:26.6
24:21.8

2

20:44.1 0:00.0
41:55.9 0:27.6
1:04:05.0 1:24.9
1:26:19.7 1:30.5
1:49:46.3 2:42.4
2:14:08.1 3:37.7

Average Time: 23:34.6

22:58.4
23:01.2
23:14.2
24:19.6
24:19.8
25:00.6
25:25.7
31:31.1
31:35.7
32:36.0

3

22:58.4 0:00.0

45:59.7 0:02.8
1:09:13.9 0:15.7
1:33:33.5 1:21.1
1:57:53.3 1:21.3
2:22:54.0 2:02.2
2:48:19.7 2:27.3
3:19:50.9 8:32.7
3:51:26.6 8:37.3
4:24:02.6 9:37.5

Average Time: 24:03.0

22:14.1
22:15.5
23:33.0
25:53.1
26:19.5
26:21.5
27:54.2
31:00.5

22:14.1 0:00.0

44:29.6 0:01.4
1:08:02.7 1:18.9
1:33:55.8 3:39.0
2:00:15.4 4:05.4
2:26:36.9 4:07.4
2:54:31.1 5:40.1
3:25:31.6 8:46.4

09/30/2021 07:58:48



Race Date
September 30, 2021

Place Team
1 Wausau West
2 D. C. Everest
3 Wausau East

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Wausau City Meet
Team Summary Results

Girls
Girls Varsity

Class -1 All Teams

Top5 =~ -===mmemeemeeee- Finishers
Places 1 2 3 4 5 6

29 3 4 5 7 10 12
Top &5 Times: 1:50:57.1

43 1 2 9 15 16 18
Top 5 Times: 1:55:28.1

56 6 8 11 14 17

Top 5 Times: 1:58:37.3

09/30/2021 07:58:55



Race Date
September 30, 2021

Place Team
1 Wausau West
Inc. D. C. Everest

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Wausau City Meet

Team Summary Results
Girls

Girls JV

Class -1 All Teams

Top5 =~ -===mmemeemeeee- Finishers
Places 1 2 3 4 5 6
15 1 2 3 4 5 6
Top 5 Times: 2:00:23.0
Only 3 finishers
Top 5 Times:
2

7*
7

09/30/2021 07:58:55



Race Date
September 30, 2021

Place Score Bib No

15

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

>7)
15
16
17
18
19

175
178
219
214
212
187
217
190
172
213
184
218
216
185
215
173
176
188
174
177

Name

Sara Mlodik
Maria Selting
Celia Sinz
Elexa Marciniak
Grace Albee
Kiki Liss

Leah Ottosen
Hailey Valiska
Lauren Bouffler
Ashley Danielson
Ashley Bass
Madylin Phelps
Lily Nordin
Ellerie Cover
Tori Myers
Grace Jelen
Sara Niemuth
Audrie Schmitt
Alison Kennedy
Megan Schultz

Wausau City Meet
Overall Finish List

Girls
Girls Varsity

Class -1 All Teams

Team

D. C. Everest
D. C. Everest
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau East
Wausau West
Wausau East
D. C. Everest
Wausau West
Wausau East
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau East
Wausau West
D. C. Everest
D. C. Everest
Wausau East
D. C. Everest
D. C. Everest

School

Tim
20:15.1
21:34.2
21:35.9
21:54 1
22:09.5
22:23.1
22:30.0
22:35.1
22:39.8
22:47 4
23:00.9
23:01.9
23:31.9
24:10.2
24:51.2
25:23.0
25:35.8
26:27.9
29:43.5
30:04.7

]

09/30/2021 07:58:52

Pace

5:04/K
5:24/K
5:24/K
5:29/K
5:32/K
5:36/K
5:38/K
5:39/K
5:40/K
5:42/K
5:45/K
5:45/K
5:53/K
6:03/K
6:13/K
6:21/K
6:24/K
6:37/K
7:26/K
7:31/K



Race Date

September 30, 2021

Place Score Bib No

1 1

2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 (>7)
9 (>7)

10 (>7)

11 (7)

12 (7)

13 (>7)

14 (<5)

15 (< 5)

16 (<5)

201
203
197
191
204
195
200
194
202
192
193
196
198
165
163
164

Name

Landyn Schroeder
Sophie Sinz
Madeline Hahn
Adah Boyd

Zoe Swanson
Lauren Edwards
Lauren Pyevich
Claire Butalla
Rose Selle
Layla Boyd
Elizabeth Burger

Carla Galicia-Quiroz

Randi Krueger
Lauren Koslowski
Elisa Chapin
Tessa Hobbins

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Wausau City Meet
Overall Finish List

Girls
Girls JV

Class -1 All Teams

Team

Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau West
D. C. Everest

D. C. Everest

D. C. Everest

School

Time

23:31.1
23:37.7
23:58.2
24:28.3
24:47.5
25:04.8
25:26.1
26:13.8
26:20.4
27:31.0
30:14.7
30:15.9
30:43.0
35:27.0
36:33.7
37:221

09/30/2021 07:58:52

Pace

7:35/M
7:37/M
7:44/M
7:54/M
8:00/M
8:05/M
8:12/M
8:27/M
8:30/M
8:53/M
9:45/M
9:45/M
9:55/M
11:26/M
11:47/M
12:03/M



Race Date

September 30, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Wausau West
Team Score (places): 29

219
214
212
217
213
218
216
215

O NO O WN -

Celia Sinz

Elexa Marciniak
Grace Albee
Leah Ottosen
Ashley Danielson
Madylin Phelps
Lily Nordin

Tori Myers

Team - D. C. Everest
Team Score (places): 43

175
178
172
173
176
174
177

~NOoO Ok WN -

Sara Mlodik
Maria Selting
Lauren Bouffler
Grace Jelen
Sara Niemuth
Alison Kennedy
Megan Schultz

Team - Wausau East
Team Score (places): 56

187
190
184
185
188

A~ WON -

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Kiki Liss
Hailey Valiska
Ashley Bass
Ellerie Cover
Audrie Schmitt

Wausau City Meet

Final Team Results

Girls
Girls Varsity
Class -1 All Teams
Overall Cumulative
School Place Place
Finish Position
3 3
4 7
5 12
7 19
10 29
(12) (41)
(13) (54)
More Than 7
Finish Position
1 1
2 3
9 12
15 27
16 43
(18) (61)
(19) (80)
Finish Position
6 6
8 14
11 25
14 39
17 56

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

-1

Average Time: 22:11.4

21:35.9
21:54.1
22:09.5
22:30.0
22:47.4
23:01.9
23:31.9
24:51.2

2

21:35.9 0:00.0

43:30.1 0:18.2
1:05:39.6 0:33.6
1:28:09.7 0:54.1
1:50:57.1 1:11.4
2:13:59.1 1:25.9
2:37:31.0 1:556.9
3:02:22.2 3:15.2

Average Time: 23:05.6

20:15.1
21:34.2
22:39.8
25:23.0
25:35.8
29:43.5
30:04.7

3

20:15.1 0:00.0

41:49.4 1:19.0
1:04:29.3 2:24.6
1:29:52.3 5:07.8
1:55:28.1 5:20.6
2:25:11.6 9:28.3
2:55:16.4 9:49.6

Average Time: 23:43.4

22:23.1
22:35.1
23:00.9
24:10.2
26:27.9

22:23.1 0:00.0
44:58.3 0:12.0
1:07:59.2 0:37.7
1:32:09.4 1:47.0
1:58:37.3 4:04.7

09/30/2021 07:58:58



Race Date

September 30, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Wausau West

Team Score (places):

1 201
2 203
3 197
4 191
5 204
6 195
7 200
8 194
9 202
10 192
11 193
12 196
13 198

Landyn Schroeder
Sophie Sinz
Madeline Hahn
Adah Boyd

Zoe Swanson
Lauren Edwards
Lauren Pyevich
Claire Butalla
Rose Selle

Layla Boyd
Elizabeth Burger
Carla Galicia-Quiroz
Randi Krueger

Team - D. C. Everest

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 165
2 163
3 164

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Lauren Koslowski
Elisa Chapin
Tessa Hobbins

Wausau City Meet

Final Team Results

Girls

Girls JV
Class -1 All Teams

Overall

School Place

15

a b wWN -

(6)

(7)

More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Cumulative

Place

Cumulative

Time Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 24:04.6

D W -

10

(21)
(28)

N NN NN N

23:31.1 23:31.1
23:37.7 47:08.8
23:58.2  1:11:071
24:283  1:35:354
24:475  2:00:23.0
25:04.8 2:25:27.8
25:26.1  2:50:54.0
26:13.8  3:17:07.8
26:20.4  3:43:28.2
27:31.0  4:10:59.3
30:14.7  4:41:14.0
30:15.9  5:11:30.0
30:43.0 5:42:131

Finish Position - Inc.

()]

Average Time:

35:27.0 35:27.0
36:33.7  1:12:00.8
37:22.1 1:49:23.0

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:06.6
0:27.1
0:57.2
1:16.4
1:33.7
1:55.0
2:42.7
2:49.3
3:59.9
6:43.6
6:44.8
7:11.9

0:00.0
1:06.7
1:55.0

09/30/2021 07:58:58
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